
 
 

Legislative Committee 
 

The Legislative Committee provides advocacy at the state level, educating and informing KASEA 
members of relevant special education legislative activities and collaborating with affiliate agencies to 
deliver a unified message when praticale on behalf of all students in Kansas.  Advise the KASEA 
executive board and membership on a legislative platform that is good for special education staff and 
students, and aligns when practicable with other educational organization’s platforms.  

 

Committee Members Contact Info Agency 
 

Patty Carter, Chair patty.carter@greenbush.org 
 

Greenbush Education Service Center 

Jess Herbig jherbig@goddardusd.com Goddard, USD 265  

Michelle Smotherman msmotherman@usd232.org DeSoto, USD 232 

Kyle Carlin kcarlin@usd489.com Hays, USD 489 

Anjanette Tolman aptolman@oatheschools.org Olathe, USD 233 

Angie Karraker akarraker@usd261.com Haysville, USD 261 

Lee Hanson lhanson@usd232.org DeSoto, USD 232 

Nichole Honeywell nhoneywell@usd409.net Atchinson, USD 409 

Mark Schmidt mrschmidt@bluevalleyk12.org Blue Valley, USD 229 

Kathy Kersenbrock-Ostmeyer kko@nkesc.org Northwest Kansas Educational Service 
Center 

Lena Kisner lkisner@rcec610.org Reno County Education Cooperative 

Amy Bedient abedient@usd261.com Haysville, USD 261 

Dawn Gresham dgresham@usd260.c0m Derby, USD 260 

Ashley Enz asenz@olathaschools.org Olathe, USD 233 

Trina Schmidt twynn@skacd.org Southwest Kansas Area Cooperative 
District 

Katie Herrman kherrman@usd405.com Lyons, USD 405 

April Hilyard ahilyard@bcsbc.org Butler County Special Education 
Interlocal 

Christy Skelton cskelton@usd266.com Maize, USD 266 

Monica Ross Monica.Ross@itsjc.org Tiny K, Johnson County 

Ann Matthews amatthews@keystonelearning.org Kansas Association of Special 
Education Administrators 
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